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BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF INTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING OFFICE SPACE. THE EXISTING BUILDING WILL REMAIN IN USE
DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE ADDITION. THE GC SHALL COORDINATE SCHEDULING WITH THE OFFICE MANAGER AS NECESSARY.

PROJECT INFORMATION

NAME OF PROJECT:
ADDRESS:

EXISTING OR PREVIOUS USE:

PROPOSED USE:
OWNER OR AUTH.. AGENT:
CONTACT INFO:

BA 110 OFFICE MODIFICATIONS

151 POWELL ROAD COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29203

BUSINESS

BUSINESS

MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE - NORTHEAST

TERESA COOK, ASSOC. DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS | cookta@midlandstech.edu, 803.738.7741

PROJECT DESIGN TEAM INFORMATION

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:

DESIGNER

ARCHITECTURAL:
CIVIL:
STRUCTURAL:
MECHANICAL:
PLUMBING:

FIRE-PROTECTION/STANDPIPE:

ELECTRICAL:

FIRE ALARM:

OTHER:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

1X1 DESIGN, INC.

FIRM

1X1 DESIGN, INC.

CONTACT

ASHELEY SCOTT

LICENSE #

LICENSE # 7937

PHONE #

(803) 834-4048

CODE COMPLIANCE

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE:
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE:
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE:
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE:

IECC:
ICC/ANSI - 117.1:

2015 EDITION

2015 EDITION

2015 EDITION

2014 EDITION

2009 EDITION

2009 EDITION

CLIMATE ZONE: 3

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)

BASIC BUILDING DATA
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

SPRINKLERS:
STANDPIPES:

FIRE DISTRICT:

FLOOD HAZARD AREA:

BUILDING HEIGHT:
GROSS BUILDING AREA:

II-B

YES, NFPA 13

NO

N/A

NO

EXISTING

FLOOR EXISTING (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL (SQ FT)
FLOOR - - WG -
FLOOR - =0 P -
FLOOR - PRNEY _
TOTAL ~ 2N . -
ALLOWABLE AREA
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY: BUSINESS
SECONDARY OCCUPANCY: N/A
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY: N/A
INCIDENTAL USE (TABLE 508.2.5): N/A
SPECIAL USE (CHAPTER 4): N/A
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: N/A
MIXED OCCUPANCY: NO SEPARATION: EXCEPTION:

INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION (509): NO

THIS AREA IS NOT EXEMPT AS A NON-SEPARATED USE (SEE EXCEPTIONS)
NON-SEPARATED MIXED OCCUPANCY (508 ' e required type of construction for the building
shall be determined by applying the b~ %\’ rea limitations for each of the applicable

occupancies for the entire buil”’

apply to the entire buil ??\’

SEPARATED MI¥"™"

area of the
divided by th

\CP

estrictive type of construction, so determined shall

1 . (508.4) See chart below for area calculation for each story, the
a1l be such that the sum of the ratios for the actual floor area of each use
_wable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

ACTUAL AREA OF OCCUPANCY A

ACTUAL AREA OF OCCUPANCY B

+ <
ALLOWABLE AREA OF OCCUPANCY A ALLOWABLE AREA OF OCCUPANCY B

STORY | DESCRIPTION (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f)
NO. & USE BUILDING AREA (A) TABLE (') AREAFOR | (A) RATIO OF ACTUAL TO| MAXIMUM
PER STORY 506.2 AREA OPEN SPACE ALLOWABLE | ALLOWABLE [(a)/(d)] | BUILDING
(ACTUAL) INCREASE AREA OR (separated mixed use | AREA
UNLIMITED only 508.4)
- - - - _— GE — -
— 0 C\»\P‘&
_ G -
st
TOTAL

1Open space area increases from section 506.2 are computed thus:
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20ft minimum width = -- (f)
b. Total building perimeter= -- (p)
c. Ratio (f/p) = -- (f/p)

d. W = Minimum width of public way = -- (w)

NG*
oC\AP

. | A\
e. Percent of frontage increase i = 100[f/p - "S'(\\* w30 = -- (%)
ol

Ac={A + [NS X1 1}

Allowable area per Section 506.2. Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section
3 -
Maximum building area (506.2.3) = Actual number of stories above grade plane (not to exceed 3) x (d)

*The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with 406.4. The maximum area of
air traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

ALLOWABLE (TABLE 504.3, 504.4, 506(,2)

SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE

N
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE: <TYPE> WO C\'\P\ TYPE: <TYPE> CODE REFERENCE
BUILDING HEIGHT (FT) <FEET> 7k\s'(\\*cj' <FEET> CODE REFERENCE
BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES) | <STORIES> <STORIES> CODE REFERENCE

DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1.2)

FUNCTION OF SPACE FLOOR AREA IN SQ FT PER AREA PER PLANS TOTAL OCCUPANTS PER
OCCUPANT FUNCTION
USE <--> <--> <-->
'c\?
o“w
G N
S\
2N
TOTAL <--> <--> <-->

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

BUIDRQING ELEMENT

FIRE

SEPARATION
DISTANCE (FEET)

RATING

REQ'D

PROVIDED WITH | AND SH
—-* REDUCTION

DETAIL #

DESIGN #
EET # FOR RATED
ASSEMBLY

DESIGN # FOR
RATED
PENETRATICy/

DES #
R RATED

JOINTS

STRUCTURAL FRAMES, INCLUDING | <-->
COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES

BEARING WALLS:

EXTERIOR

NORTH

EAST

WEST

SOUTH

INTERIOR

NONBEARING WALLS AND
PARTITIONS

EXTERIOR WALLS

NORTH

EAST

WEST

SOUTH

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION IN

INTERIOR WALLS & PAT&O" P\ ?

A NG

SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

SHAFT ENCLOSURES-EXIT

SHAFT ENCLOSURES-OTHER

CORRIDOR SEPARATION

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION

PARTY/FIRE WALL SEPARATION

SMOKE BARRIER SEPARATION

TENANT SEPARATION

INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

EMERGENCY LIGHTING:
EXIT SIGNS:
FIRE ALARM:

EXISTING, TO REMAIN

YES

EXISTING

SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEMS: EXISTING

PANIC HARDWARE

NO

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS

LIFE SAFETY PLAN SHEET #:

N/A FOR PROJECT

LIFE SAFETY PLAN INFORMATION:
INCLUDED N/A FOR PROJECT

oot U OO oo H e o

EXIT REQUIREMENTS

DA XD DD DX DA XD DX XD

FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RATED WALL LOCATIONS (CHAPTER 7)
ASSUMED AND REAL PROPERTY LINES LOCATIONS
EXTERIOR WALL OPENING AREA WITH RESPECT TO DISTANCE TO ASSUMED PROPERTY LINES (705.8)
EXISTING STRUCTURES WITHIN 30' OF PROPOSED BUILDING
OCCUPANCY TYPES FOR AREA AS IT RELATES TO OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS (TABLE 1004.1.2)
OCCUPANT LOADS FOR EACH AREA

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCES (1017)
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCES (1006.2.1 & 1029.8)
DEAD END LENGTHS (1020.4)
CLEAR EXIT WIDTH FOR EACH EXIT DOOR

MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD CAPACITY EACH EXIT DOOR CAN ACCOMMODATE
BASED ON EGRESS WIDTH (1005.1)

ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EACH EXIT DOOR
SEPARATE SCHEMATIC PLAN INDICATING WHERE FIRE RATED FLOOR/CEILING AND/OR
ROOF STRUCTURE IS PROVIDED FOR PURPOSES OF OCCUPANCY SEPARATION
LOCATION OF DOORS WITH PANIC HARDWARE (1008.1.10)
LOCATION OF DOORS WITH DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS AND AMOUNT OF DELAY (1010.1.10)
LOCATION OF DOORS WITH ELECTROMAGNETIC EGRESS LOCKS (1010.1.9.9)
LOCATION OF DOORS EQUIPPED WITH HOLD-OPEN DEVICES
LOCATION OF EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOWS (1030)
THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH FIRE AREA (902)

THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH SMOKE COMPARTMENT (407.4)

NOTE ANY CODE EXCEPTIONS OR TABLE NOTES THAT MAY HAVE BEEN UTILIZED REGARDING THE
ITEMS ABOVE:

NONE

NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

FLOOR, ROOM OR SPACE

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS

TRAVEL DISTANCE

ARRANGEMENTS MEANS OF
EGRESS (SECTION 1007)

REQ'D SHOWN ON ALLOWABLE ACTUAL TRAVEL REQUIRED ACTUAL
PLANS TRAVEL \\\GE DISTANCE DISTANCE DISTANCE
DIS'E)’ C\f\P‘ SHOWN ON BETWEEN EXIT | SHOWN ON
\\\6-\\\“": 1017.1) | PLANS DOORS PLANS
<--> <--> <--> (,)k\g‘\ <--> <--> <--> <-->

'Corridor dead ends (section 1020.4)

’Single exits (table 1020.2)

*Common path of travel (section 1006.2)

EXIT WIDTH
USE GROUP OR SPACE OCCUPANT EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH ACTUAL EXIT WIDTH SHOWN
DESIGNATION LOAD BASED PER OCCUPANT ON PLANS
ON 1004.1.2 (SECTION 1005) \’\P\\\\G\a
G O s OTHER ELEMENTS | STAIRS OTHER ELEMENTS
<--> <--> <--> @k\g‘\\\\ "< <--> <--> <-->
PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 2902.1)
NOTE: FIXTURE COUNTS BASED UPON DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD
WATER CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES SHOWE DRINKING
RS/TUBS FOUNTAINS
MALE: FEMALE: MALE: FEMALE: REGULAR: | ANSI/ADA:
REQUIRED: G
Q o \’\P‘\\\
<SPACE> - - e WO - - - -
<SPACE> - - 7(\51\\\\ - - - - -
PROVIDED:
<SPACE> - - - - - - - -
<SPACE> - - - - - - - -

CLIP ANGLE

TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
AS REQ'D 4'-0" O.C.

STAGGERED

FOR CEILING
HEIGHT

— ACOUSTICAL BATT

INSULATION

5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD

BASE - SEE FINISH

SCHEDULE

N\ / 7
\ V4
\ N\
STUD RUNNER X N
ay, METAL STUD BRACE
=1
1w
—— e
CEILING AS SHOWN _ <L
ON REFLECTED CEILING :
PLANS WHERE OCCURS
3-5/8" METAL B
STUDS @ 16" O.C.
STUD RUNNER
ATTACHED -
TO CONCRETE SLAB :
b ~
CONCRETE SLAB - 478"

1 -PARTITION

¥ FINISH FLOOR

MATERIAL -

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"

DES GN

221 PICKENS STREET (29205)
POST OFFICE BOX 5875
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA
29250
803.834.4048 p
803.834.4082 f
WWW.1X1DESIGN.COM
|

MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE -

NORTHEAST

BA110 OFFICE MODIFICATIONS | PROJECT # MTC 15-10
151 POWELL ROAD COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29203

CLIENT NAME
PROJECT NAME
PROJECT ADDRESS

|
REVISIONS
No.| Description Date

RELEASED FOR BIDDING- NOVEMBER 9, 2016

PROJECT NUMBER

M-16-066

SHEET NUMBER

G101

SHEET NAME

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

DATE 11.09.16

11/8/2016 5:15:12 PM



This drawing and the information shown thereon are property of 1x1 Design, Inc. This drawing may not be published, reproduced, copied, modified, uploaded, transmitted, posted, transferred or otherwise used without the prior written consent of 1x1 Design, Inc. Legal action will be pursued against all violations and infringements to the full extent possible.

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES DEMOLITION LEGEND

1. EXISTING CONDITIONS BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED NOTE: SEE DEMOLITION TAGS AND NOTES FOR MORE DETAILS.
BY EXISTING PLANS, OWNER, AND/OR INFORMATION ~ ]
GATHERED DURING GENERAL FIELD OBSERVATION. IF GC / !
DISCOVERS EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE ~~ — — — — — EXISTING /
SHOWN, CONTACT OWNER IMMEDIATELY. ELEMENT TO - U- EXISTING DOOR
2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT ALL ADJACENT B XS TING iALL TO BE
SURFACES TO REMAIN FROM DAMAGE DURING 10 REMAIN REMOVED
R8 CONSTRUCTION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR/REPLACE 221 PICKENS STREET (29205)
ANY ADJACENT SURFACES DAMAGED DURING — — — — —  EXISTINGWALL B~ — —@ EXISTING POST OFFICE BOX 5875
CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH ORIGINAL CONDITIONS. TO BE STOREFRONT, COLUMBIA, ;‘QZUSTO“ CAROLINA
3.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS PRIOR REMOVED TO BE REMOVED 803.834.4048 p
TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. 803.834.4082 f
4.  ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR ALUMINUM STOREFRONT TO WWW.1XTDESIGN.COM
+/-20'-97/8" REMAIN.

+/- 12! -65/8"

EXE OFFICE 5. DO NOT REMOVE MORE EXTERIOR WALL OR ROOF MATERIAL DEMOLITION KEY NOTE LEGEND
THAN WHAT CAN BE COVERED IN ONE DAY, OR PROVIDE !
114C
TEMPORARY ENCLOSURE TO ENSURE BUILDING REMAINS THIS SHEET
258 5F WATER & WEATHER-TIGHT.
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION WATER DAMAGED GYPSUM BOARD TO BE REMOVED
Il TERMINATE WALL ! | 1. DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ONLY TO CASEWORK TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY
AT STOREFRONT — THE EXTENT REQUIRED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION AND AS
MULLION. 8'-2

N

(NOT USED)

VIO CLEAN L INDICATED. USE METHODS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE
EDGE AND +-24' - 4" WORK WITHIN LIMITATIONS OF GOVERNING REGULATIONS.

N

ACCOUSTICAL L 2. PROCEED WITH SELECTIVE DEMOLITION SYSTEMATICALLY, REMOVE DOOR FOR REUSE; LEAVE FRAMED OPENING IN PLACE

IR BREBERER

GASKET AT JOINT. —— Q FROM HIGHER TO LOWER LEVEL, OR AS REQUIRED BY THE REMOVE EXISTING RUBBER BASE IN PROJECT AREA AND
- RS TIME FRAME OF THE PROJECT. PREPARE WALL SURFACE FOR NEW FINISH
RECEPTION . 3. CUT ORDRILL FROM THE EXPOSED OR FINISHED SIDE INTO
: 1A = CONCEALED SURFACES TO AVOID MARRING EXISTING REMOVE EXISTING CEILING TILE AND GRID IN PROJECT AREA
® E FINISHED SURFACES
= | 338SF : REMOVE EXISTING HVAC SUPPLY AND RETURN GRILLES AND
% 4. DO NOT USE CUTTING TORCHES UNTIL WORK AREA IS SALVAGE FOR REUSE. REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTING AND e ———————————
= CLEARED OF FLAMMABLE MATERIALS. MAINTAIN PORTABLE SALVAGE FOR REUSE
3 FIRE SUPPRESSION DEVICES DURING FLAME-CUTTING

2

REMOVE EXISTING LAMINATE FROM EXISTING WINDOW

OPERATIONS.

5. MAINTAIN ADEQUATE VENTILATION WHEN USING CUTTING SILLS, PREPARE SURFACE FOR NEW FINISH.
TORCHES.
114.1 +-12'-103/8" 6. REMOVE DECAYED, VERMIN-INFESTED, OR OTHERWISE
“ - . WORKROOM DANGEROUS OR UNSUITABLE MATERIALS AND PROMPTLY F LOO R PLAN LEG E N D
_'T 1148 DISPOSE OF OFF-SITE. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF | | NEW WALL, SEE
I @ R1 % DAMAGED OR DANGEROUS CONDITIONS. PARTITION TYPES
. ] 109 SF 7.  LOCATE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION EQUIPMENT AND REMOVE
T . RS ! REF. () DEBRIS AND MATERIALS SO AS NOT TO IMPOSE EXCESSIVE
Vs 2 2
/ (- @ (- LOADS ON SUPPORTING WALLS, FLOORS OR FRAMING. NEW DOOR, SEE DOOR
[ T T ) ] 8. DISPOSE OF DEMOLISHED ITEMS AND MATERIALS PROMPTLY. ] SCHEDULE
N ‘ EXT'G RECEPTICo EXCEPT FOR ITEMS OR MATERIALS INDICATED TO BE REUSED, R
\ h oom name
( ) 109 ~ SALVAGED, REINSTALLED, OR OTHERWISE INDICATED TO ROOM TAG, SEE PLAN
N4 < TN REMAIN, REMOVE DEMOLISHED MATERIALS FROM SITE AND 101 AND FINISH SCHEDULE
| \ ' LEGALLY DISPOSE OF THEM IN AN EPA-APPROVED LANDFILL O
O\ ~ OR OTHER APPROPRIATE DISPOSAL/RECYCLING SERVICE. DO A WINDOW TAG, SEE
N \\\ m NOT ALLOW DEMOLISHED MATERIALS TO ACCUMULATE ON- PLAN AND WINDOW
N SITE. DOOR TAG, SEE PLAN
x & AND DOOR SCHEDULE
- UTILITY SERVICES AND MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS @ INTERIOR WALL TAG, SEE
k \ 1. EXISTING SERVICES/SYSTEMS: MAINTAIN EXISTING SERVICES PARTITION TYPES
N AND PROTECT THEM AGAINST DAMAGE DURING SELECTIVE 1 EXTERIOR WALL TAG, SEE
DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEMS
2. SERVICE/SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS: LOCATE, IDENTIFY,
. DISCONNECT AND SEAL OR CAP OFF INDICATED UTILITY
SERVICES AND MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SERVICING RENOVATION KEY NOTE LEGEND i —
W AREAS TO BE SELECTIVELY DEMOLISHED.
[\
‘I ‘ ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION NOTES ALIGN FINISHED FACE OF WALLS
\i\ 1. COORDINATE DEMOLITION WORK WITH FACILITY PROVIDE SPECIFIED CPT DIRECTLY ON TOP OF EXISTING FLOORING; SEE
\|‘ OPERATIONS AND ALL OTHER TRADES. IDENTIFY SALVAGE FINISH PLAN
B ITEMS IN COOPERATION WITH OWNER.
L ‘\\\ 2. ERECT, AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY SAFEGUARDS, CEILING GRID SYSTEM AND ACT PANELS TO BE REPLACED IN WORK AREA,
QN -~ = - INCLUDING WARNING SIGNS AND LIGHTS, BARRICADES, AND o e oA D TG T
M\\N I SIMILAR MEAS,URES' FOR PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, SPACES. SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING EXISTING
NN RN SIS R 106, LN CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES, AND EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS HEAD LOCATION IS SUFFICIENT. REFERENCE ALLOWANCE SCHEDULE ON |
\\\ \ 3. PROVIDE TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL POWER AND EMERGENCY
| LIGHTING AS REQUIRED. SOFFIT CEILING, TO REMAIN )
| 4. ENSURE ALL CIRCUITS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE DEMOLISHED 5 m
&H \ ARE SAFELY DE-ENERGIZED PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. ITI\IOSLT’ETLURPU';?E;'ggs\évﬁnggLf;E'\[")OVED CASEWORK, AS REQUIRED. — o | 8
A\ N\ DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS IN WALLS, FLOORS, AND < |
CEILINGS SCHEDULES FOR REMOVAL. REMOVE EXPOSED CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE VINYL FROSTED PRIVACY FILM, THIS WINDOW 8 E <Z(
WIRING AND CONDUIT IN CIRCUITS DESIGNATED TO BE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING FOR WALL AT TV = | S
\\(b\ ABANDONED. CUT CONCEALED CONDUIT FLUSH WITH LOCATION — E o
WALLS AND FLOORS, PLUG CONDUITS AND PATCH SURFACES. 5 5 g
k >. REMOVE ALL DISCARDED MATERIALS PER THESE RELAMINATE EXISTING WINDOW SILLS WITH PL 1, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. e =
N SPECIFICATIONS AND OWNERS'S INSTRUCTION. RELOCATE, = S| 2
‘ AND EXTEND EXISTING INSTALLATIONS TO ACCOMMODATE REPAIR / REPLACE EXISTING GYPSUM WALL BOARD AT WATER DAMAGED I = 7
NEW CONSTRUCTION. v | <
N\ LOCATIONS AND FINISH PER FINISH SCHEDULE. @), z | =
: ; 6. KEEP ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING PANELS AS LLI O g
‘ SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS. RING OUT CIRCUITS IN @ PATCH WALL AT RELOCATED THERMOSTAT. - 5 5
EXISTING PANELS WHERE ADDITIONAL CIRCUITS ARE NEEDED. U |3
Vv N o O
105 REUSE AVAILABLE CIRCUITS, INSTALL NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS R17  NEW CEILING GRID, AT HEIGHT LEAVING 6" CLEAR BELOW SPRINKLER N < 2|a
AS REQUIRED - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. CLEAN AND PIPE ABOVE. L] g <
REPAIR EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN, BE SALVAGED, OR pr = Q
RELOCATED EXISTING TO BE REINSTALLED. < Ij_: E -
DOOR 7 TESTING: TEST ALL MAIN SERVICE AND PANELBOARD FEEDER G E N E RAL F LOOR PLAN N OTES — wo | g
: ; o0 | o |
WIRING TO REMAIN IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS A o | O
— — [a
L F - \ OF THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. REMOVE ANY 1. EXISTING CONDITIONS BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED O E O | o
| | o mgN AND ALL EXISTING WIRE NO LONGER IN USE. BY EXISTING PLANS AND/OR INFORMATION GATHERED S P @ | <
NE(‘;‘;}’\E,C'D NE(\;\Q}/\E,C'D - 8.  PERFORM VISUAL AND MECHANICAL TEST OF CIRCUIT DURING GENERAL FIELD OBSERVATION. IF GC DISCOVERS ~
35" D) 35" D) ‘_ w BREAKERS PER REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITY HAVING EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN, - . 3
M g §f JURISDICTION. CIRCUIT BREAKERS EXHIBITING ANY CONTACT OWNER OR ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. 0)) : E g
s o 2 = —
] NEW BREAK AREA tye— = 2 UNUSUAL CHARACTERISTIC SHALL BE SUBJECTED TO 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF EXISTING ELEMENT OR o = z %
2 : g ELECTRICAL TESTS PER THE SAME REQUIREMENTS. REPLACE FACE OF NEW STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ANY o 3 £ £
- 104A e DEFECTIVE CIRCUIT BREAKERS WITH NEW OF SAME KIND, OR DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S o | revsons
// - : | 110 SF m/%/ PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER, ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY. No.| Description Date
/ T 9' - 4" WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. 3.  SEE A800S FOR FINISH SELECTION AND DETAILS. E
/ | 9. SALVAGE: REMOVE AND PROTECT ITEMS INDICATED ON 4. EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO REMAIN. LL
E——— | DRAWINGS TO BE SALVAGED AND TURN OVER TO OWNER. 5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL A/V >
ITEMS OF SALVAGEABLE VALUE MAY BE REMOVED AS WORK REQUIREMENTS WITH TENANT. O
PROGRESSES. TRANSPORT SALVAGED ITEMS FROM SITE AS 6. SEE G101 FOR PARTITION TYPES AND NOTES. P
m THEY ARE REMOVED, TO OWNER SPECIFIED LOCATION. 7. OWNER TO INSTALL DATA CABLING AND BOXES. |
P
o i < CLEANING LZD
y Z 1. CLEAN ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS OF —
\% DUST, DIRT AND DEBRIS CAUSED BY SELECTIVE DEMOLITION '
OPERATIONS. RETURN ADJACENT AREAS TO CONDITION a)
EXISTING BEFORE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION OPERATIONS
BEGAN AND SUITABLE FOR OWNER OCCUPATION. m
'l
L
8 PROJECT NUMBER M_‘I 6_066
1, FIRST FLOOR-DEMOLITION PLAN 5, FIRST FLOOR-RENOVATION PLAN (7 T
174" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" < A1 O 1
LLl
d RENOVATION FLOOR PLANS
o

DATE 11.09.16
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1

GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

1. EXISTING CONDITIONS BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED
BY EXISTING PLANS, OWNER, AND/OR INFORMATION
GATHERED DURING GENERAL FIELD OBSERVATION. IF GC
DISCOVERS EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE
SHOWN, CONTACT OWNER OR ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

2. ALL CEILING TILE TO BE CENTERED IN SPACE EXACTLY AS

SHOWN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL ACT TO BE
INSTALLED PER SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS.

3. ALL EMERGENCY AND EGRESS FIXTURES TO REMAIN IN

EXISTING LOCATIONS.

4. CEILING HEIGHT TO MATCH EXISTING.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

L NEW NEW
R "_\' N N
EXE OFF|CE
2, . 114C
\:' VRN VRN
' NEW NEW
$_!_/_ 9II - OII
| 1
9I - OII
RECEPTION
114A

WORKROL)M

+/-9'-0"

114B

@)

2

109

106

N

10,

105

+/-8'-0

o~

NEW BREAK AREA

104A

FIRST FLOOR-RENOVATION RCP

11

108

107

04

1/ n =1I_0II

PLAN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR
REDISTRIBUTION OF MECHANICAL DUCTS AND EQUIPMENT.

2'x2' ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
(ACT) (NEW).

SUPPLY DIFFUSER, SEE
MECHANICAL.

RETURN REGISTER, SEE

MECHANICAL.
X EXISTING 2'x4' LIGHTING FIXTURE
TN
NEW NEW 2'x4"' LIGHTING FIXTURE

RENOVATION KEY NOTE LEGEND

ALIGN FINISHED FACE OF WALLS

FINISH PLAN

3 R’

REUSED. HVAC CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR REDISTRIBUTION TO

SPACES. SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING EXISTING

HEAD LOCATION IS SUFFICIENT. REFERENCE ALLOWANCE SCHEDULE
G101.

SOFFIT CEILING, TO REMAIN

TOUCH UP EXISTING WALLS AT REMOVED CASEWORK, AS REQUIRED
INSTALL RUBBER BASE AS REQUIRED

3B 2@

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING FOR WALL AT TV
LOCATION

EE)

LOCATIONS AND FINISH PER FINISH SCHEDULE.

PATCH WALL AT RELOCATED THERMOSTAT.

33

PIPE ABOVE.

PROVIDE SPECIFIED CPT DIRECTLY ON TOP OF EXISTING FLOORING; SEE

CEILING GRID SYSTEM AND ACT PANELS TO BE REPLACED IN WORK AREA,
AT SAME HEIGHT AS EXISTING CEILING GRID. SALVAGED LIGHTING TO BE

ON

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE VINYL FROSTED PRIVACY FILM, THIS WINDOW

RELAMINATE EXISTING WINDOW SILLS WITH PL 1, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

REPAIR / REPLACE EXISTING GYPSUM WALL BOARD AT WATER DAMAGED

NEW CEILING GRID, AT HEIGHT LEAVING 6" CLEAR BELOW SPRINKLER
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

INTERIOR FINISH SPECIFICATION LEGEND

GENERAL DOOR NOTES

WILSONART

EMPIRE MAHOGANY 7122K-07
TEXTURED GLOSS, AEON SKRATCH
RESISTANCE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SW 7567 "NATURAL TAN"
FLAT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SW 7548 "PORTICO"
SEMI-GLOSS

PAINT - TO MATCH EXISTING)

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
TO MATCH EXISTING
TO MATCH EXISTING

AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT FROM
MFR'S FULL RANGE
FACTORY FINISH

ARMSTRONG
DUNE
TEGULAR
WHITE

24 X 24 X 5/8"

PRELUDE 15/16"

FLOOR BASE CEILING WALL FINISH
NO. NAME FINISH FINISH FINISH NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST COMMENTS FLOORING: PLASTIC LAMINATE:
104 |EXT'G STORAGE - RB 1 - - - - P3 RB 1 ON NEW WALL BASE CPT 1 (GENERAL CARPET) PL 1 (WINDOW SILL)
104A | NEW BREAK AREA SEE FINISH PLAN RB 1 ACT 1 P3 P3 P3 P3 - MFR: MOHAWK GROUP MFR:
105 [EXT'GIT - - - - - - - NO WORK ANTICIPATED, THIS AREA BRAND: BIGELOW EH%SOHR_:
106 |EXT'G VEST. - - - - - - - NO WORK ANTICIPATED, THIS AREA S CTION: ey U OB388 '
107 |EXT'G RESTROOM - - - - - - - NO WORK ANTICIPATED, THIS AREA COLOR: 751 PERFECT PATHS METALLIC
108 |EXT'G RESTROOM - - - - - - - NO WORK ANTICIPATED, THIS AREA SIZE: 12" X 36"
109 |EXT'G RECEPTION - - - - - - - NO WORK ANTICIPATED, THIS AREA INSTALLATION: - BASKETWEAVE PAINT:
110 |EXT'G JANITOR -- -- -- -- -- -- -- NO WORK ANTICIPATED, THIS AREA RB 1 (RUBBER COVE BASE)
112 |EXT'G STORE - - - - - - — NO WORK ANTICIPATED, THIS AREA PRODUCT: DEXX-6" HT —
114A |RECEPTION XTR / CPT 1 RB 1 ACT1/P1|P1 P 1 P 1 P 1 SEE FINISH FLOOR PLAN FOR EXTENTS OF NEW CARPET TILE OVER EXISTING LINOLEUM FLOORING. COLOR: 69 STERLING SILVER COLOR:
P 1 ON EXISTING SOFFIT CEILING. SIZE: 6" EINISH:
114B | WORKROOM XTR RB 1 ACT 1 P 1 P 1 P 1 P 1 -
114C EXE OFFICE XTR / CPT 1 RB 1 ACT1/P1P1 P1 P1 P1 P 1 ON EXISTING SOFFIT CEILING. RT 1 (RESILIENT TRIM) P2 - (DOOR TRIM)
MFR: JOHNSONITE
PRODUCT: COORDINATE PROFILE FROM CPT 1 MFR:
TO EXISTING FLOORING TO REMAIN COLOR:
COLOR: 69 STERLING SILVER FINISH:
DOOR SCHEDULE
RT 2 (RESILIENT TRIM) P 3 - (GENERAL WALL
SIZE DOOR FIRE FRAME
MFR: JOHNSONITE MFR:
NUMBER | WIDTH | HEIGHT TYPE MATERIAL FINISH RATING| TYPE MATERIAL FINISH HARDWARE COMMENTS COMMENTS PRODUCT. COORDINATE PROFILE WITH COLOR.
OWNER MATERIAL FINISH:
114.1 3'-0" |7'-0" |A.36.84.00 |SOLID CORE WOOD |ST 1 0 1 HOLLOW METAL P2 HARDWARE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER. COLOR: 69 STERLING SILVER
GC TO COORDINATE DOORS AND FRAMES W/ T 1 - (DOOR STAIN
OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING. - )
1142  |3'-0" |7'-0" |A.36.84.00 SOLID COREWOOD |ST1 0 1 HOLLOW METAL P2 HARDWARE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER. LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT): MFR:
GC TO COORDINATE DOORS AND FRAMES W/ COLOR:
OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING. LVT 1 (FLOORING) NS
MFR: AMTICO '
on wirs e o
= #% SIZE: 12" X 12" CEILING:
) INSTALLATION: MONOLITHIC
. ACT 1 - ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
/
/ = MPFR:
/ % PRODUCT:
\ L EDGE PROFILE:
\ S \ COLOR:
\\ \ HOLLOW METAL SIZE:
\ FRAME < T—1T1
E ?/‘\ G N SUSPENSION
A 1 i a SYSTEM:
ﬁ g L
;" DOOR TYPES 5 FRAME TYPES = O X -
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" - Q ~
!X
N ——
<
N EXE OFFICE
a 114C
Lt
-+ 258 SF
o
(a]
X
~ ===
il I i |J
72X20 CREQ{NZA
TV; ABOVE
RECEPTION M W
114A a \ a
338 SF % R =
™~ F ||
24X48 | 36X20 | !| |l
RETURN | = FILE | \ -
— | L L L L L L
a0 | soxz0 | \ i
CFLE | RLE ALIGN
) §
. - |
” l@, WORKROOM |
)
114B
O
I —t 109 SF i &

I

| |
| COPIER |

EXT'G RECEPTION
109

REF.

‘

]
-

ELE
it

N

NEW VEND| |NEW VEND| 1\@21\
(33" W (33"wW
35" D) 35" D)
NEW BREAK AREA
104A
110 SF

FIRST FLOOR-RENOVATION
PLAN-FURNITURE PLAN

3

1}

1/ II=

1 I_o n

o5
R

R TRNNN
M \

BTG store

N

\\

NEW VEND
(33" W_
35" D)

NEW VEND
(33" W
35" D)

».
v LJ

= |7 B
REAK AREA

FIRST FLOOR-FINISH PLAN

4

1/ n =4II_0II

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

1.

~

DOOR TYPE INDICATES DOOR TYPE, DOOR WIDTH (IN INCHES),
DOOR HEIGHT (IN INCHES) AND RATING (IN MINUTES). FOR
EXAMPLE, DOOR TYPE A.36.84.00 IS ADOORTYPE "A", 36" IN
WIDTH, 84" IN HEIGHT, WITH A "0" MINUTE FIRE RATING.

ALL DOORS TO BE LOCATED 6" FROM ADJACENT
PERPENDICULAR WALL TO INSIDE FACE OF FRAME, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. THIS DOES NOT APPLY TO STOREFRONT
ITEMS.

HEAD, JAMB AND SILL DETAILS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS,
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, AND PARTITION TYPES FOR EXACT
PRODUCT SELECTED AND APPROVED FOR USE. GC SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING DETAILS AS REQUIRED .
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO MEET IECC 2009 REQUIREMENTS FOR
U-FACTOR.

ALL WOOD DOORS TO BE FLUSH. WOOD DOORS TO BE 5-PLY
PREMIUM GRADE, BONDED CORE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
ARCHITECTURAL WOOD FLUSH DOORS

STEEL DOORS AND FRAMES: FABRICATE FRAMES OF MINIMUM
16 GAUGE COLD-ROLLED STEEL, DOUBLE RABBET PROFILE,
MITERED CORNERS. PROVIDE FULLY WELDED FRAMES AT ALL
HM DOORS. KNOCK-DOWN FRAMES AT INTERIOR DOORS ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

COMPLY WITH NFPA 80 FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES.

REFER TO A900S FOR FINISH DESIGNATIONS.

FLOOR PATTERN KEY

CPT 1, OVER EXISTING LINOLEUM
FLOORING, SEE FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

EXISTING FLOORING, TO
REMAIN

LVT 1

GENERAL INTERIOR FINISH NOTES

b

FOR FINISH LOCATIONS, REFER TO PLAN NORTH, SOUTH,
EAST AND WEST FOR FINISH PLACEMENT.

ALL INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL
BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84 OR UL 723.
FINISHES SHALL BE MEET CLASS A REQUIREMENTS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

INSTALL ALL MATERIALS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL ACT TO BE INSTALLED PER SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS.
PROVIDE PROPER MATERIAL TRANSITION STRIPS WHERE
NEEDED.
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EXE_OFFICE
114C

©
|

FPVAV—4 @

©)

X275

EX SUPPLY — = —)
DUCT —
—
—
RECEPTION ' —
[110] =
E FPVAV—4 —
O =

WORKROOM

~ @ 1148 @ 150

®
M
|- )|

EX SUPPLY DIFFUSER —t

AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER | MODEL | FRAME NECK SIZE | FACE sizE | MAX NC | REMARKS
30 1,2

o]
®

SQ. PLAQUE SUPPLY

PRICE =

126—-225 24"x24”

PERFORATED RETURN

PRICE =

0-1,000 24"x24”

1.

PROVIDE WITH STANDARD WHITE FINISH.

2. PROVIDE ALUMINUM OR ALUMINIZED STEEL CONSTRUCTION.

*

L.P

. SUPPLY

APPROVED EQUAL BY TITUS, NAILOR, OR METALAIRE.

NOTES TO SHEET

RELOCATE EXISTING DDC ZONE TEMPERATURE SENSOR AS SHOWN.

REMOVE OR SUPPORT EXISTING SUPPLY DIFFUSER TO ACCOMODATE CEILING
DEMOLITION AND REINSTALL IN NEW CEILING. MODIFY FLEXIBLE RUNOUT DUCT AS
REQUIRED OR PROVIDE NEW.

SALVAGE EXISTING PLENUM RETURN GRILLE TO ACCOMODATE CEILING DEMOLITION
AND REINSTALL IN NEW CEILING.

SPIN=IN FITTING WITH 45° EXTRACTOR
AND MANUAL BALANCING DAMPER WITH

TRUNK DUCT
(INSULATED)

7 L)
7 \
I

STANDOFF LOCKING QUADRANT (INSULATED)

ROUND SHEET METAL
RUNOUT (INSULATED)

FLEXIBLE DUCT RUNOUT (SAME SIZE

/ ¢
/

/

/

INSULATE BACKPAN
OF ALL DIFFUSERS
AND GRILLES

I AS DIFFUSER NECK) 8—0" LONG MAX.

RIGID ROUND SHEET METAL
ELBOW (INSULATED)

1]

. -

TO REMAIN
NEW
BREAK AREA
[104]
| N~/
O —1| |x
1 epvavii % /
Wi
= 4l
(A
'\ Do, |
M150
EX SUPPLY
FPVAV—2® DUCT
[ 1]

W SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

<—/ p

DIFFUSER (SEE SCHEDULE
FOR MODEL AND SIZE)

CEILING DIFFUSER DETAIL

NO SCALE

VISIT SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE DIFFICULTY OF
INSTALLATION AND REFLECT THIS IN HIS BIDDING.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND REFLECTED
CEILING PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF DOORS, WINDOWS, AIR DISTRIBUTION,
ETC. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING ITEMS AND LOCATIONS IN
THE FIELD.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
MECHANICAL CODE, SMACNA, AND ASHRAE STANDARDS. ALL LOCAL CODES OR
REQUIREMENTS STILL APPLY.

ALL DUCT SHALL BE TYPE G—60 GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, SEALED WITH LOW
PRESSURE DUCT MASTIC. LOCKING QUADRANT BALANCING DAMPERS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH BRANCH TAKEOFF AT THE MAIN TRUNK DUCT. FLEXIBLE DUCT
SHALL NOT EXCEED 8’ IN LENGTH AND SHALL BE EQUAL TO FLEXMASTER TYPE
M.

SUPPLY DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 2" THICK, 3/4# DENSITY DUCT WRAP.
DUCT WRAP SHALL BE SEALED WITH FIBERGLASS REINFORCING MESH, STAPLES
AND MASTIC AT THE JOINTS.

SOUND ELBOWS ON PLENUM RETURN GRILLES SHALL BE LINED WITH 1" THICK, 1
1/2# DENSITY DUCT LINER. DUCT LINER SHALL BE TREATED WITH A BIOCIDE
COATING TO PREVENT MICROBIAL GROWTH. DUCT LINER SHALL BE ADHERED TO
THE DUCT WITH DUCT LINER GLUE AND WELDED PINS AT 12" MAXIMUM SPACING.

ALL CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE CONCEALED WITHIN PARTITIONS AND SHALL BE
ROUTED IN EMT CONDUIT.

LOCATE ALL SPACE CONTROL INSTRUMENTS 4'—0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO
TOP OF DEVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS TO AVOID ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
CUSTOM FINISHES, FIXED CASEWORK, FURNITURE, AND DOOR SWINGS. IN THE
EVENT OF CONFLICTS IN THE FIELD, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING THIS TO THE

ATTENTION OF THE A/E FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF LOCATION.

SUBMIT ALL EQUIPMENT AND PRODUCTS PROPOSED TO BE USED FOR THIS
PROJECT PRIOR TO ORDERING. SUBMIT ELECTRONIC DATA SHEETS FOR APPROVAL.

SUBMIT A CERTIFIED ABB OR NEBB TEST AND BALANCE REPORT AT PROJECT
COMPLETION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE. BALANCE DIFFUSER AIR VOLUMES TO
WITHIN 10% OF DESIGN.

ALL EQUIPMENT, PRODUCTS AND WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED TO BE FREE OF
DEFECTS IN MANUFACTURE AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR
FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. ALL REPAIRS WILL BE MADE AT
NO COST TO THE OWNER.

THE HVAC SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE OPERATED DURING HEAVY CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS INCLUDING MASONRY, GYPSUM BOARD SANDING, HEAVY CLEANUP
ACTIVITIES, OR OTHER ACTIVITIES THAT CREATE AIRBORNE PARTICLES OR DEBRIS.
THIS CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING THE EXISTING HVAC
SYSTEMS DURING CONSTRUCTION. ALL SYSTEMS SHALL BE CLEAN OF
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, DUST AND DIRT AT FINAL COMPLETION. DUCT CLEANING
AND UNIT/COIL CLEANING SHALL BE PERFORMED AS REQUIRED.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

LEGEND
| sweor | oeeeeny

EXISTING/RELOCATED DIFFUSER, 100 CFM

TYPE "A” DIFFUSER, 100 CFM

WALL MOUNTED ZONE TEMPERATURE SENSOR

RECTANGULAR SUPPLY DUCTWORK

RETURN, EXHAUST, FRESH AIR DUCTWORK

48”x24" RECTANGULAR DUCT

CONNECTION POINT OF NEW TO EXISTING

SUPPORT FROM STRUCTURE
WITH GALVANIZED METAL _l

STRAPS ~—12"
LINED SHEET METAL —~ 10"
INTERIOR SURFACE
MUST BE BLACK _L_
SAME SIZE AS GRILLE —=
NECK SIZE
| |
LAY=IN CEILING J L RETURN GRILLE; SEE AR
GRID AND TILES DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

FOR GRILLE SIZE

RETURN GRILLE DETAIL

NO SCALE

RELEASED FOR BIDDING - NOVEMBER 9, 2016

DES GN

29250
803.834.4048
803.834.4082

221 PICKENS STREET (29205)
POST OFFICE BOX 5875
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA

WWW.1X1DESIGN.COM

p
f

MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE -
NORTHEAST

BA110 OFFICE MODIFICATIONS | PROJECT # MTC 15-10

CLIENT NAME
PROJECT NAME

REVISIONS

E
KA

151 POWELL ROAD COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29203

PROJECT ADDRESS

No. Description

Date

PROJECT NUMBER

Swygert & Associates

M-16-066

SHEET NUMBER

M101

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

DBA Swygert & Assoc., Ltd. Telephone: (803) 791-9300
Post Office Box 11686 Facsimile: (803) 791—-0830
Columbia, S.C. 29211 mail@swygert—associates.com

SHEET NAME

FLOOR PLAN, DETAILS,
NOTES, SCHEDULE, & LEGEND

DATE

11.09.16




N: \PROJECTS\16635\DRAWINGS\FIRE\16635—FP101.dwg

This drawing and the information shown thereon are property of 1x1 Design, Inc. This drawing may not be published, reproduced, copied, modified, uploaded, transmitted, posted, transferred or otherwise used without the prior written consent of 1x1 Design, Inc. Legal action will be pursued against all violations and infringements to the full extent possible.

\

o) @
4 EXE_OFFICE @ / \

=

NEW SPRINKLER —
HEAD

NEW SPRINKLER
HEAD

RECEPTION
114A

Q.

i
N 7 Oy
ﬂr B
| |

(o)

EXT'G_RECEPTION

NEW
| BREAK AREA
104A

/ 1\ FIRST FLOOR PLAN

W SCALE: 1/4" = 1’0"

NOTE:

APPROXIMATE SCOPE OF FIRE
SPRINKLER RENOVATION IS
INDICATED ON THESE PLANS.
THIS CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING
THAT RENOVATION COMPLIES
WITH NFPA 13 — 2013
EDITION FOR A WET PIPE
SYSTEM.

SUBMIT DRAWINGS INDICATING EXACT LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER HEADS FOR
OWNERS REVIEW AND BRING ALL FIELD CONFLICTS AND REQUIRED ADJUSTMENTS TO
THE OWNERS ATTENTION FOR VERIFICATION OF FINAL LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER
HEADS.

SPRINKLER DRAWINGS PROVIDED ARE TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR. SUCCESSFUL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF A COMPLETE
SYSTEM PER THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

THE DESIGN TEAM, TO INSURE COMPATIBILITY WITH THE BUILDING DESIGN INTENT,
WILL CAREFULLY REVIEW SPRINKLER PLANS. CORRECTIONS WILL BE MADE BY THE
CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE LOCATED IN CENTER OF ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
GRID.

BRANCH LINES OR MAIN LINES FOR SPRINKLER PIPING THAT ARE BEING MOVED,
ADDED, OR RELOCATED SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS WITH
LATERAL SWAY BRACING, LONGITUDINAL SWAY BRACING, AND FOUR—WAY BRACING
AS REQUIRED BY NFPA AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES. ARM OVERS
SERVING A SINGLE SPRINKLER SHALL BE EXEMPT.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SUPPLY MORE THAN ONE SPRINKLER HEAD FROM
ANY ONE EXISTING OUTLET.

EXISTING SYSTEM TO BE MODIFIED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WALLS AND SPACES AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A FULLY PROTECTED FLOOR. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR WALL TYPES. SCOPE INFORMATION INDICATED ON THIS PLAN IS FOR USE BY
THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE THE GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK IN
THE PROJECT SCOPE AREA. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO
CONFIRM FULL SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED. ANY NEW SPRINKLER HEADS, IF
REQUIRED, SHALL MATCH EXISTING. PROVIDE COLORED OVERSIZED ESCUTCHEON
AS REQUIRED.

SPECIAL NOTES

RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE
OF ROOM. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH LIGHTS AND HVAC GRILLES.

ROOM TO GET A NEW CEILING. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING HEADS
AS REQUIRED AND REINSTALL AT APPROPRIATE LOCATION IN NEW CEILING.

ROOM TO GET A NEW CEILING. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING UPRIGHT
HEAD UNDERNEATH EXISTING DUCTWORK AND TURN PIPE DOWN AND INSTALL NEW
CHROME PENDANT HEAD WITH COLORED OVERSIZED ESCUTCHEON TO MATCH
EXISTING.

RELEASED FOR BIDDING - NOVEMBER 9, 2016
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GENERAL "ELECTRICAL” NOTES

BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SHALL BE NO. 12 AWG UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WHERE CONDUCTOR AND
RACEWAY SIZE ARE SHOWN AT HOMERUN, SUCH SIZE SHALL BE USED FOR THE ENTIRE CIRCUIT.

EXCEPTION:  FINAL CONNECTION TO DEVICES, IN OUTLET BOXES, IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE LARGER THAN NO.
12 AWG.

A GROUND CONDUCTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL RACEWAYS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PRIOR TO ROUGH-—IN, COORDINATE THE LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT OF ALL WALL AND CEILING
MOUNTED DEVICES WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS, MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS, AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. MINOR ADJUSTMENTS IN DEVICE
LOCATION, I.E. 5'=0" IN ANY DIRECTION SHALL BE DONE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

WHEREVER ON THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS THE WORD "PROVIDE” IS USED, IT SHALL BE INFERRED TO MEAN
"FURNISH AND INSTALL".

SEE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LOCATIONS OF FIRE RATED WALLS.

OUTLET BOXES FOR SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES, ETC MOUNTED ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF FIRE RATED PARTITIONS
SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED IN THE SAME WALL CAVITY. SEPARATE WALL PENETRATIONS BY MOUNTING ON
OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALL STUDS OR OTHER VERTICAL STRUCTURAL MEMBER IN THE WALL.

SEAL ALL EXISTING AND NEW FIRE RATED WALL PENETRATIONS IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREAS.

RACEWAYS SHALL BE INSTALLED CONCEALED IN NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION ABOVE CEILINGS, BELOW FLOOR,
AND IN OTHER CAVITIES TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE. WHERE EXPOSED RACEWAYS MUST BE USED,
LAYOUT RACEWAYS TO MINIMIZE THE NUMBER OF VERTICAL RUNS.

BRANCH CIRCUIT ROUTING SHALL COMPLY WITH DETAILS ON DRAWINGS AND SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH
THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES BEFORE AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE USE OF MC CABLE IS NOT ALLOWED.

THE ARRANGEMENT, GROUPING, AND ROUTING OF BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE
CONTRACTOR’S DISCRETION IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED PRACTICE FOR ELECTRICAL WORK,
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE REQUIREMENTS, LOCAL ORDINANCES, AND THE FOLLOWING:

BRANCH CIRCUIT CIRCUITS SHALL BE ROUTED OVERHEAD UNLESS PRIOR APPROVAL HAS BEEN GRANTED BY
THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

GENERAL ”SIGNAL” NOTES

PROVIDE CONDUIT FOR HVAC CONTROL CIRCUITS AS REQUIRED TO INTER—CONNECT HVAC UNIT TO CONTROL
CIRCUITS. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND CONTROLS
PROVIDER TO DETERMINE SCOPE OF CONDUITS REQUIRED FOR HVAC CONTROLS. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED CONDUIT. COORDINATE POINTS OF CONNECTION WITH DIVISION 23. PROVIDE
PULL CORD IN ALL EMPTY CONDUITS. SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL HVAC
EQUIPMENT AND CONTROL DEVICES.

ALL COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE 2—-1/2" DEEP.

PROVIDE 17 CONDUIT TO ABOVE THE LOCAL ACCESIBLE CEILING FOR ALL COMMUNICATION WALL MOUNTED
DEVICES. PROVIDE SLEEVES SIZED FOR 40% EXPANSION THROUGH CORRIDOR WALLS.

EXTEND A 17 CONDUIT WITH PULL WIRE FROM EACH COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET TO ABOVE THE LAY IN
CEILING. TURN CONDUIT 12" INTO CEILING CAVITY A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE THE CEILING AND TERMINATE
WITH AN INSULATED PROTECTIVE BUSHING. COMMUNICATION OUTLET BOX SHALL BE 4" SQUARE WITH
SINGLE GANG RING.

GENERAL EXISTING CONDITION NOTES

AREAS OF WORK MAY EXIST FOR THIS PROJECT WHICH WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE OR HAVE LIMITED ACCESS
DURING DESIGN. AS SUCH CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITIES IN AREA OF WORK BEFORE DEMOLITION
OF ANY SERVICE. ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS NOT SHOWN SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AND THE ARCHITECT AND
ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. NO ELECTRICAL REWORK SHALL BE COMMENCED
WITHOUT COORDINATION OF BOTH ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

WHERE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS CONFLICTS WITH VERIFIED FIELD CONDITIONS, IT SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER

SUPPORT ALL EXISTING COMMUNICATION CABLES ABOVE THE CEILING IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING A FIRESTOP SYSTEM IN ALL PENETRATIONS OF
FIRE—RATED WALLS CREATED BY THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLES, AS WELL AS
THOSE CREATED BY NEWLY INSTALLED CONDUITS AND SLEEVES.

PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX COVER PLATES ON ALL EXISTING JUNCTION BOXES ABOVE THE CEILING IN THE
CONSTRUCTION AREA.

SUPPORT ALL EXISTING CONDUITS AND JUNCTION BOXES ABOVE THE CEILING PER NEC IN THE
CONSTRUCTION AREA.

REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CONDUIT, WIRE, AND COMMUNICATION CABLES ABOVE THE CEILING IN THE
CONSTRUCTION AREA.

GENERAL ”DEMOLITION™ NOTES

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES AND ELECTRICAL DEVICES (NOT INCLUDING RECEPTACLES AND WALL SWITCHES) TO BE
REMOVED SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISPOSE OF ANY
MATERIALS UNTIL RELEASED BY OWNER'S PROJECT MANAGER. MATERIALS THAT OWNER’S PROJECT MANAGER
CHOOSES TO RETAIN SHALL BE DELIVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO A LOCATION DESIGNATED BY THE
PROJECT MANAGER. ALL OTHER MATERIALS SHALL BE PROPERLY DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR.

REMOVE ALL EXPOSED ABANDONED COMMUNICATION CABLE FOUND DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.
SUPPORT ALL EXISTING REMAINING CABLE PER THE NEC.

ELECTRICAL DEVICES NOT SHOWN ON CEILINGS OR WALLS TO REMAIN SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE. PROTECT
FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE (WALL MOUNTED @ 187AFF)

AV
T

FIRE ALARM AUDIBLE/VISUAL DEVICE (WALL MOUNTED @
7°—6" AFF)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE (GFI TYPE @ 18"AFF)

©

Wi—Fi ACCESS POINT (CEILING MOUNTED)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE (@ 6" ABOVE COUNTER)

PANELBOARD (SURFACE MOUNTED)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE (GFI TYPE @ 67 ABOVE
COUNTER)

N

CONTROL PANEL (SURFACE MOUNTED)

QUAD RECEPTACLE (WALL MOUNTED @ 18"AFF)

LIGHT SWITCH, SINGLE POLE

QUAD RECEPTACLE (@ 6" ABOVE COUNTER)

[ (]
o

LOWER CASE SUBSCRIPT INDICATES SWITCH—-LEG

O =) =0 =& =& =@ =5

JUNCTION BOX (WALL MTD)

OCCUPANCY SENSOR (WALL MOUNTED) SET
DELAY FOR 20 MINUTES

AS100

WATTSTOPPER AS100 RELAY CONTROL

LIGHTING CONTROL CALLOUT (REFER TO SCHEDULE)

PHONE OR DATA OUTLET (WALL MOUNTED @ 18"AFF)

KEY NOTE CALLOUT (REFER TO KEY NOTES ON SHEET)

PHONE OR DATA OUTLET (MTD ABOVE COUNTER)

2 0QHE

EVOLUTION SERIES WALL BOX FOR POWER & A/V

LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

SYMBOL

FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS

LAMPING

ELECTRICAL

FIXTURE

TYPE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER CAT. # NO.

LAMP TYPE

FIXT.
LOAD

VOLTS

MOUNTING REMARKS | NOTES

B 2X4 3L LAYIN
FLUORESCENT TROFFER

COLUMBIA 4PS24—-332—FSA12.125-E 3

B8—277—PAF

o

F3278/TL735/A

94

277 V

MTD IN GRID CEILING 1,2

8 X1 WALL MTD EXIT SIGNAGE DUAL—LITE LX—URW-E -

277 V

MTD ON WALL ABOVE DOOR 1,2
FRAME

LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE NOTES

SEE ARCHITECTURAL RCP AND ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

CONFIRM QUANTITIES OF FIXTURES SHOWN IN RCP MATCH QUANTITIES SHOWN ON ELECTRICAL PLANS PRIOR TO
BID. IF NO DISCREPANCIES ARE NOTED PRIOR TO BID THE HIGHEST QUANTITY OF EACH FIXTURE TYPE SHOWN
SHALL BE PROVIDED.

EXISTING PANELBOARD: DISTRIBUTION: 480/277 Wye A.l.C. RATING: EXISTING 14K
H H PHASES: 3 MAINS RATING: 400 A
SUPPLIED FROM: MDP WIRES: 4 MCB RATING: MAIN LUGS ONLY
MOUNTING: SURFACE ENCLOSURE: Type 1
WIRE SIZE CKT DESCRIPTION BKR| P A B ¢ BKR DESCRIPTION CKT| WIRE SIZE
1 0.0 | 0.0 2
— 3 |EXISTING LOAD 70 | 3 0.0 | 0.0 60 |EXISTING LOAD 4 —
5 0.0 | 0.0 6
7 0.0 | 0.0 8
- 9 |EXISTING LOAD 110| 3 0.0 | 0.0 70 |EXISTING LOAD 10 -
11 0.0 | 0.0 12
13 0.0 | 0.0 14
- 15 |EXISTING LOAD 30| 3 0.0 | 0.0 70 |EXISTING LOAD 16 -
17 0.0 | 0.0 18
- 19 |EXISTING LOAD 20| 1 | 0.0 | 0.0 20
— 21 |EXISTING LOAD 40 | 1 0.0 | 0.0 20 |EXISTING LOAD 22 —
- 23 |EXISTING LOAD 20 | 1 0.0 | 0.0 24
— 25 |EXISTING LOAD 30| 1 | 0.0 | 07 20 |* ADMIN. AREA. LTG. 26 | 1-#12 1-gr2 1-g12
- 27 |EXISTING LOAD 20 | 1 0.0 | 0.1 20 |* NIGHT LTG. 28 | 1-i2 1-grz -2
- 29 |EXISTING LOAD 20 | 1 0.0 | 0.1 20 |* CORRIDOR LTG. 30 | 1oz 1-grz 1-gi2
— 31 |EXISTING LOAD 20| 1 | 0.0 | 0.0 32
- 33 |EXISTING LOAD 20 | 1 0.0 | 0.0 25 |EXISTING LOAD 34 -
— 35 |EXISTING LOAD 40 | 1 0.0 | 0.0 36
- 37 |EXISTING SPACE —— | —— | 00 | 0.0 20 |EXISTING SPARE 38 -
— 39 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 20 |EXISTING SPARE 40 —
- 41 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 20 |EXISTING SPARE 42 -
ADD. PHASE KVA: 0.7 0.1 0.1 ADD. CONNECTED KVA: 0.9
ADD. PER PHASE AMPACITY: 2 0 0 ADD. CONNECTED AMPS: 1
NOTES:
* MODIFIED ELECTRICAL LOAD BUT NOT ADDITIONAL KVA
GENERAL PANEL SCHEDULE NOTES
1 EXISTING BREAKERS SHOWN IN PANEL SCHEDULES ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
EXISTING PANELBOARD: DISTRIBUTION: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. RATING: EXISTING 10K
|—2 PHASES: 3 MAINS RATING: 150 A
SUPPLIED FROM: L1 WIRES: 4 MCB RATING: 150 A
MOUNTING: SURFACE ENCLOSURE: Type 1
WIRE SIZE CKT DESCRIPTION BKR| P A B ¢ BKR DESCRIPTION CKT|  WIRE SIZE
1 0.0 | 0.5 20 |* EXE. OFFICE 114C REC. 2 | -piz -z 1-gi2
- 3 |EXISTING LOAD 20| 3 0.0 | 0.5 20 |* RECEPTION 114A TV REC. 4 | -pizi-piz 1-pi2
5 0.0 | 0.0 20 |EXISTING LOAD 6 —
i-g12. 1-g12, 1-¢12 | 7 |* RECEPTION 114A TV REC. 20| 1 | 0.4 | 0.8 20 |* NEW BREAK 104A VENDING REC. 8 | -1z 1-p12. 1-g12
i-#12. 1-¢12, 1-¢12 | 9 |* NEW BREAK 104A VENDING REC. 20 | 1 0.8 | 0.0 20 |SPARE 10 --
- 11 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 12 -
— 13 |EXISTING SPACE —— | ——| 00 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 14 —
- 15 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 16 -
— 17 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 18 —
— 19 |EXISTING SPACE —— | —— | 00 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 20 —
- 21 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 22 -
— 23 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 24 —
- 25 |EXISTING SPACE ——|——1 00 | 0. —— |EXISTING SPACE 26 -
— 27 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 28 —
- 29 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 30 -
— 31 |EXISTING SPACE ——|——1 00 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 32 —
— 33 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 34 —
- 35 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 36 -
— 37 |EXISTING SPACE —— | —— | 00 | 0. —— |EXISTING SPACE 38 —
- 39 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 40 -
— 41 |EXISTING SPACE S — 0.0 | 0.0 —— |EXISTING SPACE 42 —
ADD. PER PHASE KVA: 1.7 1.3 0.0 ADD. CONNECTED KVA: 3.0
ADD. PER PHASE AMPACITY: 16 13 0 ADD. CONNECTED AMPS: 8
NOTES:
x PROVIDE BREAKER WHERE NECESSARY TO COMPLETE INSTALLATION
ABBREVIATIONS
ABR DESCRIPTION
(E)  EXISTING
AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
cd  CANDELA
CLG CEILING
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
GFCI GROUND—FAULT CIRCUIT—INTERRUPTING
GFI  GROUND—FAULT INTERRUPTING
GP  GENERAL PURPOSE
J—BOX JUNCTION BOX
LCP  LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL
NEC NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
OC ON CENTER
TGB TELEPHONE GROUNDING BUSS BAR
UNO UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
W/  WITH
0B21609 ELECTRICAL DRAWING INDEX
BELKA # SHEET NAME
ENGINEERING £001 ELECTRICAL NOTES & LEGENDS
ASSOCIATES, INC. E101 LIGHTING DEMOLITION & RENOVATION PLANS
E201 POWER DEMOLITION & RENOVATION PLANS

/' CONTACT: SHAWN GRAVLIN

7 CLUSTERS COURT, SUITE 201 | COLUMBIA, SC | 29210
(803) 731-0650 p | (803) 731-2880 f
SGRAVLIN@BEA-Consulting.com
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©) KEY NOTES ©)

1 LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN REMOVED FROM PROJECT ARE TO BE STORED
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REINSTALLED ONCE NEW CEILINGS ARE UP.
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT & REPAIR AS NECESSARY, ANY BALLASTS,

LIGHT FIXTURE PLAN KEY

SHADING INDICATES FIXTURE TO BE SUPPLIED WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY lF_%éhhAAZISNIEE il?%fRETgoEEESESTI%EH;HZSE E?EE UTSUE|§NAE';Y OQDEEJT*%NQINIESSURES
PACK. REFER TO GENERAL NOTE #4 THIS SHEET. )

M d SE fLLJ(';\E’VEE'E%/Z%’%LLEETTTTEEF;{/IE%TKIETR%"\Q\DA'/?TAJEl'géLLTJIFl‘:lECI\\QTgN 2 REMOVE PENDANT MOUNTED LINEAR FLUORESCENT FIXTURES IN THIS AREA
HH-28 _ DESIGNATES PANEL NAME & CIRCUIT NUMBER MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUIT FOR REMAINING
NL HH-28 STORAGE ROOM. EXTEND EXISTING SWITCH CONTROL TO NEW LOCATION D E S G
NOTE: SHOWN ON RENOVATION PLAN SO AS TO PROVIDE ORIGINAL CONTROL
ALL "EM" FIXTURES INDICATED IN PLAN CONTAIN EMERGENCY. ALL FUNCTION FOR THIS AREA. 221 PICKENS STREET (29205)
DEMO DEMO 5 e h 5 e h EMERGENCY BALLAST FIXTURES REQUIRE AN EXTRA CONSTANT POWER POST OFFICE BOX 5875
r————1 r———— i i CONDUCTOR TO BE CONNECTED TO THE EMERGENCY BALLAST FOR COLUMBIA, SOUTH
CHARGING. CONDUCTOR MUST NOT BE CONTROLLED BY ANY LIGHTING 3 RECEPTION DESK LIGHTING AND LIGHTING CONTROL SHALL REMAIN CAROLINA
| ©) | | @) | O O SYSTEM OR HAVE POWER INTERUPTED AT ANY TIME. "NL" FIXTURES SHALL CONNECTED IN CURRENT LOCATION. NO WORK IN ELECTRICAL SCOPE. 29250
L L ] HAVE ABSOLUTELY NO LIGHTING CONTROL & SHALL BE OPERATIONAL AT ALL 803.834.4048 p
HH—26 HH—26 TIMES. 803.834.4082 f
4 EXISTING PANELS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY WA 1Y 4 NEQIGN COM
D ©) IN BOTH CASES "EM" & "NL" , WHERE UTILITY POWER SHOULD FAIL, FIXTURES ———.
TYPICAL o L L R O i LA MINIMUM 90 MINUTES @ 1400 LUMENS 5 REUSE EXISTING CIRCUIT HH-26 FOR RELOCATED FIXTURES SERVING \\\““:\mc':‘,:\'gg”"//,
' ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION OF ACCELERATION BUILIDING. PROVIDE REMOTE N .llO Y,
e B @ e.h B e,h LIGHT CONTROL SCHEME §o\>,.-°"’ “{4/”1,
TEST SWITCH WITH INDICATOR LIGHT MOUNTED FLUSH IN CEILING BESIDE o BEKA T 2
o 5 LIGHTING CONTROL SYMBOL CORRELATES WITH DESIRED CONTROL SCHEME FIXTURE . § JENGINEERING: 2
DEMO DEMO AS INDICATED IN THE LIGHTING CONTROL SCHEME SCHEDULE §r(?\§ ASSOC. INC. §%§
T T . HH—26 S H—26 6 PROVIDE BODINE OR IOTA EMERGENCY BALLAST AND INSTALL CONCEALED IN| Z3 Y No-C00953 [ =§
| 0 | | @) | eh |2 EXISTING FIXTURE BALLAST CHANNEL. REFER TO GENERAL NOTE #6 THIS 2, ..a-‘@'\’s‘\
L] L g | < SHEET. U 7E o NS
O
RE a,b RE a,b
7 EXISTING DUAL SWITCH LOCATION TO REMAIN FOR REUSE. INSPECT, TEST &
O O REPLACE AS NECESSARY. DEVICE MUST BE FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND CLEAN. g,
FACEPLATE MUST BE FREE FROM DEFECT. COORDINATE COLOR WITH o CARoé/"l/,/
‘...”..".
ARCHITECTURAL DWGS. : %
HH—26 HH—26 FOVA A Y
3 <X =
DEMO DEMO ©) 8 EXTEND POWER TO EXISTING CORRIDOR LINEAR WALL MTD FIXTURES ON P2 Nboofer ZiAS
RECEPTION H -
3 r————n r————n be P STeAL CIRCUIT HH—30 AND UTILIZE SAME SWITCHLEG CONTROL AS LINEARS. vS 11_09_16%.:.-;:5
Q) O O —e@ RE a,b 0 A
as100]. L L as100]. 9 EXISTING LIGHTING IN THIS AREA SHALL REMAIN AS IS. NO WORK IN /,,,,” et \3\\\\\
O ELECTRICAL SCOPE. Mt
|
HH—28 HH—26 10 REUSE EXISTING CIRCUIT HH—26 FOR RELOCATED FIXTURES SERVING
ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION OF ACCELERATION BUILIDING. PROVIDE OCCUPANCY
D ' SENSOR AND CONNECT SO AS AVOID LCP CONTROL.
TYPICAL
DEMO DEMO HH-28 a;b
] ] RE O
| ) | | ) | RE HH-26
L _ ] L _ | WORKROOM HH-26 WORKROOM
O
s N
10 n i TORE n DEMOLITION /RENOVATION NOTATION
RECEPTION IF NO ANNOTATION IS SHOWN ASSUME EXISTING TO REMAIN IN
—] = PLACE FOR SOLID LINES AND DEMOLISH FOR DASHED LINES.
EXT'G
RECEPTION ©) SIMPLEX O EXISTING DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN SHALL BE ASSUMED TO
©) ® TYPICAL 401052, SWITCHGEARS BE EXISTING TO REMAIN IN PLACE.
TYRICAL TPl MDP DEMO EXISTING FIXTURE OR DEVICE TO BE REMOVED BY THE
EXT'G @ 51 o ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. REFER TO KEY NOTES FOR
ELEC @ TvPleal [EXISTING PANEL "L2
cE 1] - EXISTING PANEL "L1” o ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF REMAINING
QQ TYPICAL ¢q . EXISTING TRANSFORMER ”T—1 PORTIONS OF BRANCH CIRCUIT.
- /EXBTING PANEL "HH” E EXISTING FIXTURE OR DEVICE TO REMAIN IN PLACE. REPLACE
[r11] Lcp ANY BROKEN DEVICES OR PLATES; COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING.
ANN I o , — RE  EXISTING FIXTURE OR DEVICE TO BE REMOVED AND STORED BY
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. EXISTING CIRCUIT SHALL BE
RETAINED. PROVIDE NEW DEVICE AS SHOWN ON RENOVATION
PLANS.

N

GENERAL NOTES

1 HATCHED AREAS OF PLAN HAVE NO ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK.

2 REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING DETAILS OF LIGHT
FIXTURE TO ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM AND STRUCTURE.

3 LIGHTING FIXTURE CATALOG NUMBERS ARE INDICATIVE OF THE STYLE OF
FIXTURE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIXTURES WITH THE
PROPER TRIM, VOLTAGE AND OPTIONS NECESSARY FOR INSTALLATION.

4 SEE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR THE EXACT LOCATION
OF ALL CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURES.

5 ALL FLUORESCENT FOUR FOOT LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
PROGRAMMABLE START ELECTRONIC BALLASTS.

6 PROVIDE BATTERY PACKS FOR ALL FIXTURES INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS
TO BE EMERGENCY TYPE. LINEAR FLUORESCENT BATTERY PACKS SHALL
BE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING AT LEAST 1400 LUMENS OUTPUT FROM TWO
LAMPS FOR DURATION OF 1.5 HOURS. OUTBOARD LAMPS OF (3) LAMP
FIXTURES SHALL BE SERVED BY THE EMERGENCY BALLAST.

7 ALL EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO LOCAL LIFE SAFETY LIGHTING
CIRCUIT AHEAD OF ALL SWITCHING.

8 REGARDLESS OF CATALOG NUMBER INDICATED IN SCHEDULE, ALL EXIT
SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A BATTERY PACK, SHALL BE WIRED
AHEAD OF LOCAL SWITCH AND SHALL NOT BE SWITCHED.
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S re EXISTING PANEL "L2”
[111] EXISTING PANEL "L1” .
EXISTING TRANSFORMER “T—1
[ /EXISTING PANEL "HH”
LcP
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1 1/4” C. W/ PULLSTRING TO
ABOVE FINISHED CEILING FOR
DATA/CATV BY OTHERS. TURN

INCOMING 120V
CIRCUIT OUT & TERMINATE CONDUIT WITH
BUSHINGS
FINISHED CEILING

3/4” C, TO ABOVE I
FINISHED CEILING | || LAYIN FLUORESCENT
FOR POWER | LIGHTING

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
MTD IN UPPER LEFT
QUADRANT OF WALL
BOX FOR A/V POWER.

EMPTY DATA PLATE
LOCATION FOR OWNER
REQUIREMENTS. DATA BY
OTHERS

NOTE: A/V EQUIPMENT BY OTHERS

FINISHED FLOOR

NOTE:
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT ON BEST PLACEMENT OF BOXES BEHIND TV FOR A/V AND
POWER REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ROUGH IN.

/5 " ELEVATION AT TV
\E201)

F201 ) SCALE: 1/27 = 17=0"

DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTATION

BE EXISTING TO REMAIN IN PLACE.

DEMO EXISTING FIXTURE OR DEVICE TO BE REMOVED BY THE
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. REFER TO KEY NOTES FOR

PORTIONS OF BRANCH CIRCUIT.

IF NO ANNOTATION IS SHOWN ASSUME EXISTING TO REMAIN IN
PLACE FOR SOLID LINES AND DEMOLISH FOR DASHED LINES.

DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN SHALL BE ASSUMED TO

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF REMAINING

E  EXISTING FIXTURE OR DEVICE TO REMAIN IN PLACE. REPLACE
ANY BROKEN DEVICES OR PLATES; COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING.

RE EXISTING FIXTURE OR DEVICE TO BE REMOVED AND STORED BY
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. EXISTING CIRCUIT SHALL BE
RETAINED. PROVIDE NEW DEVICE AS SHOWN ON RENOVATION

PLANS.
cL
| FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATION DEVICE
|
[
CX3 !
/7 N\
127 |
/7PHONE OUTLET
|
CARD HVAC THERMOSTAT,
DOOR, OPENING | READER HUMIDISAT, CO
OR END OF SENSOR, ETC.

WALL

|
LIGHT <—-T6,, 5
SWITCH |

oooo

I -] (L

RECEPTACLE
— VOICE/DATA OUTLET

18"

| TELEVISION
‘ DEVICE

48"

SEE LEGEND

NOTE:

DEVICES SHOWN WITHIN 48" OF EACH OTHER ON ALL ELECTRICAL PLANS SHALL BE ALIGNED
PER THIS DETAIL. IF DEVICES ARE SHOWN IN MIDDLE OF WALL, THEN CENTER DEVICES ON

WALL.

£501 /NOT TO SCALE

/"4 \DEVICE ALIGNMENT DETAIL

©) KEY NOTES ©)

CABLE OR CONDUCTORS TO BE REMOVED. PROVIDE BLANK COVER PLATE.
COORDINATE COLOR WITH ARCHITECTURAL DWGS. CONDUIT AND BOX SHALL
REMAIN IN PLACE FOR FUTURE USE.

F201 /) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

8 16 24 32
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
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7 CLUSTERS COURT, SUITE 201 | COLUMBIA, SC | 29210

(803) 731-0650 p | (803) 731-2880 f
SGRAVLIN@BEA-Consulting.com

2 INSPECT, TEST & REPLACE AS NECESSARY. DEVICE MUST BE FULLY
FUNCTIONAL AND CLEAN. FACEPLATE MUST BE FREE FROM DEFECT.
COORDINATE COLOR WITH ARCHITECTURAL DWGS.
3 EXISTING RECEPTACLE SHALL REMAIN CONNECTED IN CURRENT LOCATION.
NO PRINTER WILL REMAIN AT THIS LOCATION POST CONSTRUCTION. D E S G
CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT, TEXT & REPLACE AS NECESSARY. 221 PIGKENS STREET (29205)
POST OFFICE BOX 5875
4 EXISTING RECEPTACLE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. NO WORK IN COLUMBIA, SOUTH
ELECTRICAL SCOPE. CAROLINA
29250
803.834.4048 p
5 RECEPTION DESK REMOVED BY OTHERS. ELECTRICAL DEVICES IN THIS AREA 803.834.4082 f
SHALL REMAIN CONNECTED IN CURRENT LOCATION FOR FUTURE USE. —————— e
INSPECT, TEST & REPLACE AS NECESSARY. DEVICE MUST BE FULLY
FUNCTIONAL AND CLEAN. FACEPLATE MUST BE FREE FROM DEFECT. \\\\\\\“"c';';\'l'?’"l/,,,
COORDINATE COLOR WITH ARCHITECTURAL DWGS. sx\‘ogﬂ.}:\...m»..f?;%’//,,,
§ @:,.-" BELKA ™7 2
6 EXISTING PANELS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. PROVIDE NEW BREAKERS S #ENGINEERINGY Z
FROM PANEL L2 EXISTING SPACES AS NECESSARY FOR TENANT UPFIT. §r<?\§ ASSOC. INC. §%§
2334 No.Co0953 7 =5
N N
7  REMOVE AS NECESSARY OR COVER AND CLEAN AFTERWARD, EXISTING "/,,/04/\ S ®®§
DEVICES WHICH WILL BE REUSED AFTER CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION. ONCE Uy€ OF AT
CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE AND DEVICE HAS BEEN EITHER CLEANED OR MW
REINSTALLED FOR REUSE, CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY TEST TO ENSURE
SYSTEM IS 100% OPERATIONAL AGAIN. \\\\\\\\\llllmllll/,,
SN A% %,
8 EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED QUADPLEX AND CONDUIT SHOWN SHALL 0?533104/4:".?:7,’/,’
REMAIN CONNECTED IN CURRENT LOCATION. N oY 2
{2 No.ogfet 2 iAE
9  VENDING MACHINE RECEPTACLE, BOXES AND CONDUIT, SHALL BE SURFACE S IS
MOUNTED ON WALL AT 8 INCHES ABOVE EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED ”'09'16.,.'5\\3
QUADPLEXES SHOWN. %, “LR?\?(\\“\
/’I’, D ” m .f;“\\\\\\
10 EXISTING CISCO WIFI UNIT TO BE REMOVED AND RETAINED DURING
CONSTRUCTION FOR REUSE UPON PROJECT COMPLETION. CONTRACTOR e —
SHALL STORE IN A CLEAN, DRY AREA WHILE CEILINGS ARE BEING REPLACED
AND REINSTALL IN ORIGINAL LOCATION UPON COMPLETION OF
CONSTRUCTION.
11 MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF EXISTING CIRCUIT AND EXTEND TO ADDITIONAL
RECEPTACLE AS SHOWN. INSPECT, TEST & REPLACE AS NECESSARY. DEVICE
MUST BE FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND CLEAN. FACEPLATE MUST BE FREE FROM
DEFECT. COORDINATE COLOR WITH ARCHITECTURAL DWGS.
12 EVOLUTION SERIES WALL BOX: CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EVOLUTION
SERIES WALL BOX #EFSB4 WITH WHITE TRIM AND WITH COVERPLATE & (1)
20A DUPLEX RECEPTACLE MOUNTED IN UPPER LEFT QUADRANT OF UNIT W/
STANDARD COVER PLATE FOR RECEPTACLE POWER TO OWNER FURNISHED
A/V EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD INTERCHANGE MANUFACTURER
PROVIDED CONDUIT CONNECTION PLATES SO AS TO CREATE THE PROPER
INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION SHOWN.
13 DATA INFRASTURE, CABLE AND BOXES PROVIDED BY MTC. G.C. SHALL
COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH BUILDING OWNER.
|
GENERAL NOTES
1 HATCHED AREAS OF PLAN HAVE NO ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK.
2 PROVIDE LABEL ON INSIDE FACE OF COVER PLATE OF ALL RECEPTACLES,
SWITCHES & WALL MOUNTED DEVICES INDICATING PANEL AND BRANCH
CIRCUIT TO WHICH EACH DEVICE IS CONNECTED.
3 PROVIDE NEMA CONFIGURATION RECEPTACLES TO MATCH PLUGS ON
EQUIPMENT FURNISHED.
4 ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS TO BE LARGER THAN
NO. 12 AWG SHALL BE SIZED AS INDICATED FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF
THE CIRCUIT
5 WHEN A RECEPTACLE IS INDICATED TO BE MOUNTED ADJACENT TO A

COMPUTER/TELEPHONE/ TELEVISION OUTLET, THE DEVICE(S) SHALL BE
MOUNTED WITHIN 67 CENTER—TO—CENTER.
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